BOROUGH OF JEFFERSON HILLS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING -and-NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ADOPT ORDINANCE 919 TO VACATE A PORTION OF SECOND AVENUE AND A PORTION OF AN UNNAMED ALLEY On April 2, 2025, at 6:30 **p.m.**, the Borough Council shall hold a Public Hearing, at the Borough Building, 925 Old Clairton Road, Jefferson Hills, PA 15025 to inform and take public comment on the proposed vacation of a portion of Second Avenue and a portion of an unnamed alley in the Borough of Jefferson Hills. the Borough of Jefferson Hills. On April 7, 2025, at 7:00 p.m., immediately following that public hearing during its regularly scheduled public meeting, or at a duly advertised public meeting thereafter, the Council may consider and, if appropriate, may enact an ordinance vacating the relevant portion of Second Avenue and the of Second Avenue and the relevant portion of an unnamed alley, entitled and Unflatiled alley, endued and summarized as follows: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF JEFFERSON HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA VACATING AND ABANDONING A PORTION OF SECOND AVENUE AND A PORTION OF AN UNNAMED ALLEY IN THE BOROUGH OF JEFFERSON HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. Summary of the proposed Ordinance: The proposed Ordinance vacates a portion of Second Avenue between parcels 881-P-121 and parcels 881-P-121 and 881-P-110 and a portion of ar unnamed alley between parcels 881-P-121, 881-P-110, and 881-P-85 after receiving a request to vacate by the resident of the Borough. The proposed ordinance may be examined during normal business hours at the Municipal Building, or at the

office of this newspaper.